# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Asif Malik	03/29/2007
Nick Haller	03/29/2007
Rohan Rodney	02/27/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sirius Satellite Radio Inc.	
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275173

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)715-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127157519

Email: amigirov@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of The Americas

Address Line 2: Alexander Migirov, Rm 2556

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 099908/30160

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander Migirov

Total Attachments: 4

source=30160assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0964

500253665 REEL

source=30160assignment#page2.tif source=30160assignment#page3.tif source=30160assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0965

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Asif Malik, residing at 251 Concord Place, Pennington, NJ 08534, United States, citizen of Bangladesh, Nick Haller, residing at 10 Doranne Lane, Middletown, NJ 07740, United States, citizen of the United Kingdom, and Rohan Rodney, residing at 30671 Crest Forest, Farmington Hills, MI 48331, United States, citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in HEADPHONES, and whereas Sirius Satellite Radio Inc., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

1

Assignment.	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this
Asif Malik	ahr_	03/29/07 Date
STATE OF	F	) ) ss.: )
known, who	being by me duly sv	, 2007, before me appeared <b>Asif Malik</b> to me personally orn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.
		Notary Public

Mick Haller	Much 29 Wo 7 Date
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )
known, who being by me du	, 2007, before me appeared <b>Nick Haller</b> to me personally ally sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.
	Notary Public

Rohan Rodney

STATE OF Michigan ) ss.:

On this day of february, 2007, before me appeared Rohan Rodney to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

PATRICIA MARY JONES Notary Public - Michigan Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/05/2007